
Mid-High Theme Revival

SOUTH LYON OFF-OFF BROADWAY PLAYERS
STARRING SUMMER ENRICHMENT MID-HIGH STUDENTS

Friday, August 4th, 2023

@ 7:00 P.M.
South Lyon High School Auditorium



Order of Events

S h o r t :  F a m o u s  M o m e n t s  i n  H i s t o r y  

M y s t e r i e s

W i l l y  W o n k a

F a i r y t a l e s

S h o r t :  M u s i c a l s

S i g n

M u s i c

- 1 0  M i n u t e  I n t e r m i s s i o n -

S h o r t :  N i c k  @  N i t e

Yo u t h  L i t e r a t u r e

S u p e r h e r o e s

G e n r e s

S i g n

D a n c e



Program Staff
Coordinator :  Jenny Cort
Director:  Marcie Kryka

Staff Lead:  Ben Machesky

 Joey Abate Ethan Ponsock
Ashley Bledsoe Cooper Schultz
Zac Desentz  Miranda Stepchuk
Ayana Ihara Charlotte Thomas
Grace Mosher Jake Werner
                                    
    

High School Volunteers
 

Joe Balog    

 Josh Bledsoe         

 Carter Ponsock    

 El l iot Steger                                 



The Real Mona Lisa
 Theme Revival: Famous Moments in History (2010)

   Da Vinci………………………........…..........................Aniya Lucas

   Assistant……………….........…..…........................Lohith Dudipala

   Thief #1…......………..……..………………..…...........Abby Voepel

   Thief #2……..………..…..…………...................…….Owen Steger

   Thief #3…………......………….....................….......Jacob Bledsoe

   Art Critic #1.……………....................…….............Kenisha Pareek

   Art Critic #2...………..…......................................Joyce Hemlinger

   Art Critic #3…………………………….............…......…Anna Iovan

   Art Critic #4………………….…………..........…...….Tyler Glaszek

      

   Written and Directed By
E t h a n  P o n s o c k
C O O P E R  S C H U LT Z
C h a r l o t t e  T h o m a s
V o l u n t e e r :  J o s h  B l e d s o e



Pastaboys: A Mystery 
Theme Revival: Mysteries (2011)

   Caesar Salvatore………………….........……...............Evie Brigantz

   "Slick" Vinny Pastaboy….............…..................Sai Abhinav Konda

   Patty O'Furniture…..……..……………........................Paige Krause

   Tommy Salami..………..…..………….…........................Evan Iovan

   Giovanni Gelato……......………….................................Ryan Justin

   Paulie Pastaboy….......….................................Riley ("Noah") Nado

   Cormac Irishman...............…....................................Aaron Perfetto

   Tony Pastaboy……….…..........…..…...................Jayden Valentine

   Papa John……..…...............…................................Lennon Whitley

   Donny Pastaboy……..….........…...............................Cora Williams

   Crew...………..…...............…......................................Gavin Taylor

     

   Written and Directed By
J o e y  A b at e
B e n  M a c h e s k y
C o o p e r  S c h u lt z
V o l u n t e e r :  E l l i o t  S t e g e r



Willy Wonka and the Bad Investment
Theme Revival: Willy Wonka (2005)

   

   Future Wonka…..........…….........……............………..............................Brianna Creque

   Willy Wonka…..........…….......……….…............………..............................Natalie Jacks

   Future Charlie…..........…..........……............………..............................Grayson Gornick

   Charlie…..........…….........……............………..............................Helina ("Sky") Frontera

   Future Mike…..........…….........…............………..............................Robert Cunningham

   Mike…..........…….........……............……….……...……..............................Peyton Taylor

   Future Veruca…..........…….........…………..............………..............................Lucy Lillig

   Veruca…..........…….........……......…….........………..............................Bekah Sizemore

   Future Violet…..........…….........…......…….......………..............................Amira Genson

   Violet…..........…….........……................……...………..............................Callie McShane

   Future Augustus…..........……...............……............………..............................Ella Iovan

   Augustus…..........…….........…..........………..............................Mikaeli ("Max") Sharrard

   Oompa Loompas….............................……............................Joe Balog, Carter Ponsock

      

   Written and Directed By
E t h a n  P o n s o c k
C h a r l o t t e  T h o m a s
J a k e  W e r n e r
V o l u n t e e r s :  J o e  B a l o g ,  C a r t e r  P o n s o c k



The Fairytale Game
 Theme Revival: Fairytales (2015)

   Cinderella………..............................…….............Kenisha Pareek

   Evil Queen……....…..…......................................Joyce Hemlinger

   Little Red Riding Hood…………….….............…......…Anna Iovan

   The Wolf………….................…………..........…...….Tyler Glaszek 

   Snow White...………..……..………………..…...........Abby Voepel

   Jack......……..………..…..………......................…….Owen Steger

   Tiana……………....…………........…..........................Aniya Lucas

   Giant………….....…….........…..…........................Lohith Dudipala

   Rumpelstiltskin/Host……….........................….......Jacob Bledsoe

   Prince/Frog……….........................................….......Josh Bledsoe

      

   Written and Directed By
Aya n a  I h a r a
G r a c e  M o s h e r
M i r a n d a  S t e p c h u k
V o l u n t e e r :  J o s h  B l e d s o e



A Casual Camp Day
Theme Revival: Musicals (2007)

   Emily………………......……...……........……..............Evie Brigantz

   Sebastian…................……...……….................Sai Abhinav Konda

   Jane………....……..……..........…..…...................Jayden Valentine

   Logan……..….........…….....…................................Lennon Whitley

   Gabe...………..…...............…......................................Gavin Taylor

   Casey……..…..............……....…...............................Cora Williams

   Counselor Niko….......…..................................Riley ("Noah") Nado

   Counselor Ray…….......….……….................................Ryan Justin

   Alex...............…........................................................Aaron Perfetto

   Priscilla…..……................……………........................Paige Krause

   Eli..………..…..............................………........................Evan Iovan

   

     

   Written and Directed By
Aya n a  I h a r a
M i r a n d a  S t e p c h u k
J a k e  W e r n e r
V o l u n t e e r :  E l l i o t  S t e g e r



American Sign LanguaGE

"Change the World" 
by Eric Clapton
(Revived from 2017)

Directed by:
      Ethan Ponsock

choral song

"Home" 
by Phillip Phillips
(Revived from 2013)

Directed by:
 Ayana Ihara

Grace Mosher
Jake Werner



Kramer's Big Idea
Theme Revival: Nick @ Nite (2017)

   

   Band Member….........…..….…..............................Bekah Sizemore

     Band Member………..........……..............................Brianna Creque

   Band Member..…........….........................................Callie McShane

   Bass Player..........…...............................….…..................Ella Iovan

   Flute Player…..…............…..............................................Lucy Lillig

   Kramer………......……………...…....................Robert Cunningham

   George....…................................................................Peyton Taylor

   Jerry………..………….…....….…………................Grayson Gornick

     Elaine……….........................…..….............................Natalie Jacks

     Band Critic……..…..................…..............................Amira Genson

    French Critic #1….....…...............................Helina ("Sky") Frontera

   French Critic #2............…..........................Mikaeli ("Max") Sharrard

   Written and Directed By
J o e y  A b at e
B e n  M a c h e s k y
G r a c e  M o s h e r
V o l u n t e e r s :  J o e  B a l o g ,  C a r t e r  P o n s o c k



   Written and Directed By
G r a c e  M o s h e r
E t h a n  P o n s o c k
C h a r l o t t e  T h o m a s
V o l u n t e e r :  E l l i o t  S t e g e r

Little Mermaid No More
Theme Revival: Youth Literature (2018)

   Aquata………………...............….........……...............Evie Brigantz

   Adriana……..….........…..….......................................Cora Williams

   King Triton….......…................….....................Riley ("Noah") Nado

   Sebastian…...........…........................................Sai Abhinav Konda

   Ariel…..……..…………...............................................Paige Krause

   Flounder..………..…..………….…......…........................Evan Iovan

   Prince Eric……......…………............…..........................Ryan Justin

   Scuttle.................….......…........................................Aaron Perfetto

   Ursula……….…..........…..…........….....................Jayden Valentine

   Eel #1……..…...............….......................................Lennon Whitley

   Eel #2.………..…...............….......................................Gavin Taylor

     



Incredicrew: Enter the Shark Tank
Theme Revival: Superheroes (2012)

   .

   Barbara Corcoran.........…….......……............……….................................Brianna Creque

   Incredihaler..…….......……….…......……............………................................Natalie Jacks

   Gulliboy....…......……...……......…….............……..…..............................Grayson Gornick

   Cabby.......…….........…………............………................................Helina ("Sky") Frontera

   Chiroprac-tor.........…….........….............…..……................................Robert Cunningham

   Dr. Evil.......…….........….….............……….……...……................................Peyton Taylor

   Captain Delaware..........…….........…………..............………..............................Lucy Lillig

   Cat Custodian....…….........……......…….........………..............................Bekah Sizemore

   Wannabee.........…….........…......…….......………..….….............................Amira Genson

   Kane the Citizen....…….........……....................………..............................Callie McShane

   Waffle Iron.........……...............……............….…..….………..............................Ella Iovan

   The Mime.........…….........…..........………...…............................Mikaeli ("Max") Sharrard

   Mark Cuban.............................…….................……..................................Carter Ponsock

   Mr. Wonderful.........................……........……................……..............................Joe Balog

      

   Written and Directed By
Aya n a  I h a r a
C o o p e r  S c h u lt z
M i r a n d a  S t e p c h u k
V o l u n t e e r s :  J o e  B a l o g ,  C a r t e r  P o n s o c k



   Written and Directed By
J o e y  A b at e
B e n  M a c h e s k y
J a k e  W e r n e r
V o l u n t e e r :  J o s h  B l e d s o e

The Experiment
Theme Revival: Genres (2016)

   Cloaked Man……….........…….....................….......Jacob Bledsoe

   Companion…………….........…..…........................Lohith Dudipala

     Vivian…………………………........…..........................Aniya Lucas

   Paul…..………..…..…..………...…....................…….Owen Steger

   Josie………….…................………....…….............Kenisha Pareek

   Mart...………..…...............………........................Joyce Hemlinger

   Daisy…………………….……...……................…......…Anna Iovan

   Fan #1…......………..……..……….…….…...…..........Abby Voepel

     Fan #2……………….…………….....…..........…...….Tyler Glaszek

   Hot Sour.....………..……..………..…….…...….........Josh Bledsoe

     Crimson Cougaress….…………….….....…..........…...Elliot Steger

     



American Sign LanguaGE

"I Lived" 
by OneRepublic
(Revived from 2015)

Directed by:
Marcie Kryka

choreographed dance

"Another Day of Sun" 
from LaLa Land
(Revived from 2018)

Directed by:
   Miranda Stepchuk



Thank You to our Amazing Staff
for all their Years Involved in the program

 Jenny Cort Grace Mosher
 35 years 8 years

 Marcie Kryka Ethan Ponsock
 26 years 14 years

   Ben Machesky Cooper Schultz
 11 years  14 years

 Joey Abate Miranda Stepchuik
  8 years 10 years

  Ashley Bledsoe Charlotte Thomas
 10 years 5 years

  Zac Desentz Jake Werner
  2 years   15 years

   Ayana Ihara
  10 years

 



Program history

South Lyon Summer Enrichment is a non-profit organization that 
was founded by Debbie Little in 1988, and was originally 

modeled as a summer study group to keep young minds sharp 
between school years. It soon became one of South Lyon Area 

Youth Assistance's offered programs. 

The program quickly evolved into a theatre-based day camp that 
emphasizes team building, fosters self-confidence, and creates 

a fun and nurturing environment in which students are 
encouraged to be themselves, applauded for their confidence, 

and given space to grow as people. 

The students engage in a number of activities throughout the 
summer, including cardiovascular exercise, sign language, 

singing, dancing, and performing a stage production at the end 
of the summer to showcase everything they've learned. 

We also take part in community outreach whenever possible, 
including private performances for the South Lyon Center For 

Active Adults. We welcome donations from local businesses and 
credit their contributions in our playbill at the end of the 

summer. 

Many of our staff have been involved in the program since they 
were children. Summer Enrichment has played a significant role 

in our lives, and there is no greater reward than being able to 
give that back to a new generation of kids. 



Sponsors & Special Thanks
South Lyon Community Schools

SLHS Administrators

SLHS Custodial Staff

SLHS Building Engineers

SLHS Theatre Department

South Lyon Area Youth Assistance Board

Doreen Brant

Sue Collins-Schroeder

Debbie Little

Quick Silver Marketing Solutions

Solid Ground Counseling

Venue

Lake Street Tavern

Aubree's Pizzeria

The Lemon Tree

South Lyon Nutrition

South Lyon Dairy Queen

South Lyon Special Stars, Inc.

Summer Enrichment Families






